

Coachella Valley Water District **Board of Directors**

Resolution No: 2023-17

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Coachella Valley Water District assembled in regular meeting this 11th day of July, 2023, that pursuant to Sections 31701 and 31701.5 of the Water Code, the delinquent and unpaid domestic water/sewer service charges as described on Exhibit "A", which will be attached before sending, are to be added to and become a part of the Fiscal Year 2023-24 annual taxes on the properties described therein; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this Resolution are to be forwarded by the Clerk of the Board of this District to the Board of Supervisors of Imperial County, California, and the County Auditor of Imperial County, California.

PASSED and ADOPTED by	the Coachella Valley Water District Board of Director
during a regular meeting on this 11 th d	lay of July 2023, by the following vote:
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
	APPROVED:
	John P. Powell, Jr. President of the Board of Directors of the Coachella Valley Water District
ATTEST:	
Sylvia M. Bermudez Clerk of the Board of Directors of the Coachella Valley Water District	